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December 11, 2009

STAN FROETSCHNER
MURFIN DRILLING CO INC
400 S VANHOUTEN

P O BOX 288

RUSSELL KS 67665

RE: LEASE: BLUBAUGH 1-20
LEGAL: 770'FNL-660'FEL 20-31S-05W
COUNTY: HARPER
API NO: 15077216310000

Dear Mr. Froetschner:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an extension of time in which to close the
drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Blubaugh 1-20 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired July 27, 2009. This extension will expire June 7,
2010. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In the event
there is water standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized
disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automaticaily extends the time
period for filing the Closure of Surface Pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may result
in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be granted for
good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site. Should field staff
discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension request, an administrative
penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at (316)
337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

(Z? -7 (s

Dougét ouis
Director

cc: Jonelle Rains
District # 2

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building. 130 S. Market. Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 & Fax: (316)3537-6211 & http:iikec ks.gov/



Message

Sammy Flaharty
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From: Steve VanGieson

Sent:
To:

Sammy Flaharty

Subject: RE: additional pit extensions

Sammy No problem with 6 month ext. Steve

/

{

N

From: Sammy Flaharty

Sent: Friday, December 04, 2009 4:58 PM
To: Steve VanGieson :
Subject: additional pit extensions

Monday, December 07, 2009 8:16 AM

Hi Steve. Go some pit inspections for you. The leases needing inspections for additional extensions are as follows:

Murfin Drilling Company Inc.
Blubaugh 1-20
770'FNL-660'FEL 20-31S-05W
Harper county
15077216310000

e V‘Sp“‘ud 7/27/08 pit extension expired 10/27/09

Five Star Energy Inc

Bugner 1-19

3730'FSL-4730'FEL 19-31S-07W

Harper County

15077215940000

Spud 9/30/07 pit extension expired 9/16/09

Let me know what you think about extensions for these pits. Thanks for your help Steve.

Sammy

12/7/2009
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December 1, 2009

Sammy Flaharty

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Sammy,

We are asking for an extension on the following due to wet conditions of the pit sites. Pits are still too
wet to backfill.

API# . ... o Well Name: Location:
15077216310000 Blubaugh #1-20 2031S5W
1500924983000 PanJohn Unit#1-11  11-30-13W
Sincerely,

£t

Stan Froetschner
Production Superintendent

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

SF/ma
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API#{15.077-21611-00-00 Well{BLUBAUGH 1.8 cwjmapm
Oper 130606 {MURFIN DRILLING CO., INC. {4 Leey Oper|
Work Oper | { ‘ [ €1 Oper[MURFIN DRILLING €O, INC,
WL Type [DH WLSit[PA © Statws Source: P23 Status Dtc [680673008
Location {20-315-£W N2S2NENE, 776 FNL 660 FEL District #{02
Dates .
Intent Apprv: {07/33/2008 Compl: {0S/0B200%
Permit Bxpire: 07/032009  Compl Rpt Ree: |11/26/2008
ACO.1 spud: T7272008 Plugged: Be0a2008
District Spud: 0772772008
Drilling

Spudli: ¥ CPL |
§C Int: | 200 $eWa: (I cpag, ¥ Date CP-213 Rec'd{02A1572008
PIT Cla EXT: | 10R7/2005 RFAC ¥ cP4: ™ Date CP-4 Bec'd| 112612008
Pit Cls: | RraS I~ cops:[Y )
PIT Status: [Request Raceived for Exten: ;J PitLiner [~

Dewater: [HD -] BBLS: [ 935 =t r
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